

**Sessions Trial No – 297/2025**  
CNR No. WBHW01-005141-2025  
Present : Sri Abhijit Som  
Sessions Judge, Howrah  
J O Code- WB0 1127

Order No. 02  
Dated 27.10.2025

Today is fixed for production of three accused namely 1. Firoz Sk., 2. Naran Singh@ Mura and 3.Sanjib Sardar.

All three accused persons are not produce physically from correctional Home today.

A letter vide memo no 4149/AB dated 27-10-25 is received from the Office of the Superintendent, Howrah District Correctional Home regarding non production of UTP namely 1. Firoz Sk., 2. Naran Singh@ Mura and 3.Sanjib Sardar.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix **06-11-2025** for production of three accused namely 1. Firoz Sk., 2. Naran Singh@ Mura and 3.Sanjib Sardar physically.

Let a copy of order be sent to the Superintendent Howrah District Correction Home for information and taking necessary action.

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah