

S.T. 297 of 2025
CNR No.WBHW01-00-5141-2025
Present: Abhijit Som
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code- WB01127

Order No. 03 dated 06.11.2025.

All the three accused persons namely, Firoz Sk., Naran Singh @ Mura and Sanjib Sardar are produced from correctional home.

On euquiry, the accused persons namely, Firoz Sk. and Naran Singh @ Mura submits that they have no advocate of their own. The accused persons have a right of representation by an advocate. Accordingly, the Secretary, D.L.S.A., Howrah is directed to ensure that an Advocate be engaged to defend them from the panel advocate of D.L.S.A., Howrah or from L.A.D.C.S., by the next date.

One petition is filed by one Uday Bahadur Singh praying for return of the vehicle. Let the petition be kept with the record.

Accused persons are remanded to J.C.

To 12.11.2025 for production of the accused persons.

Let a copy of this order be given to the Secretary D.L.S.A., Howrah for information and taking necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge,
Howrah