

Sessions Case No. 297 of 2025  
Present: Abhijit Som  
CNR No.WBHW01-00-5141-2025  
Sessions Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 04 dated 12.11.2025.

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons.

Three accused persons namely, Firoz Sk., Naran Singh @ Mura and Sanjib Sardar are produced from correctional home.

On the previous order D.L.S.A., Howrah was directed to engage a panel advocate to defend the accused. It appears from the record that the D.L.S.A., Howrah has appointed an Advocate to defend accused Firoz Sk and Naran Singh @ Mura. On the other hand the Ld. Advocate Sri Debaditya Mukherjee has been appointed by the other accused namely, Sanjib Sardar.

Since the case is otherwise ready, it is transferred to the Court of Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Howrah for disposal.

The accused persons are remanded to J.C.

To 21.11.2025 for production of the accused persons before the Ld. Transferee Court.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah.