

S.T Case No.297 of 2025

Order No.06 Dated 21.11.2025

Today is fixed for production of the all accused persons before this court.

All the three accused person namely Firoj Sk, Naran Singh @ Mura and Sanjib Sardar are physically produced from the concerned jail authority and placed on dock.

Ld. Defence Counsel on behalf of the accused namely Sanjib Sardar and Ld. LADCS on behalf of the rest two accused persons are present in the court room.

One bail application has filed on behalf of the accused person namely Sanjib Sardar.

Copy served.

One adjournment petition filed on behalf of one Uday Bahadur Singh, owner of seized vehicle.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix.**28.11.2025** for production of the accused persons and hearing of the bail petition.

Accuseds as before.

Dictated and corrected by me

**Additional Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Howrah**