

S.T Case No.297 of 2025

Order No.07 Dated 28.01.2026

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons and consideration of charge. All three accused persons are physically produced from the concerned jail authority and placed on dock.

Ld. Special P.P is present in the court room and filed draft copy of charge.

Ld. LADCS on behalf of the accused persons namely Firoj Sk. and Narayan Singh is present.

On careful scrutiny Sanjib Sardar submits that he has no advocate of his own.

The accused person has a right to representation by an advocate.

Accordingly the Secretary, DLSA, Howrah is directed to ensure that an advocate to be engaged to defend him from the panel advocate of D.L.S.A , Howrah or from L.A.D.C.S, Howrah.

In that situation charge can not be framed.

The accused persons are remanded to J.C.

Fix.10.03.2026 for production of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Secretary, D.L.S.A, Howrah for information and necessary action.

Dictated and corrected by me

**Additional Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Howrah**