

S.T. Case No.297 of 2025

Order No.10 Dated 10.03.2026

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons and consideration of charge and hearing of the petition regarding return of vehicle.

All three accused persons are not physically produced from concerned jail authority.

One message has been received from the Howrah District Correctional Home being no.800/AB dated 10.03.2026 intemating non production of UTP.

Ld. LADCS has filed appointment letter in respect of the accused person namely Sanjib Sardar.

Ld. P.O is leave on SIR duty as per direction of Hon'ble Apex Court.

Ld. ADJ, FTC-II, Howrah is incharge.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix. **02.04.2026** for hearing of the petition regarding return of vehicle.

Fix. **23.04.2026** for production of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

**Dictated and corrected by me
Incharge**

**Additional Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Howrah
Incharge**