

S.T. Case No. 297 of 2025

Order No. 13 Dated: 23.04.2026

Today is fixed for appearance, production, Consideration of charge and hearing of petition regarding return of vehicle.

Accused person namely Sanjib Sarder on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Accused person namely Naran Singh @ Naran Singh Mora and Firoj Sk @ Ganesh are not physically produced from the concerned jail authority, only intermediate custody has been submitted.

A report in respect of non production of UTP has been received from Howrah District Correctional Home.

Seen, Let it be kept with the record.

Charge can not be framed due to non production of UTP's.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix. **16.05.2026** for appearance, production, Consideration of charge and hearing of petition regarding return of vehicle.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Session Judge
3rd Court, Howrah